2023 Liability Statement

Big Sky Country State Fair and Gallatin County 4-H Management reserves the right to interpret all rules and regulations and to arbitrarily settle and determine all matters, questions, and differences in regard thereto, arising out of and not covered by them. Any person who violates any of the rules as published in the Gallatin 4-H/FFA Fairbook will forfeit all privileges and premiums and may be subject to such penalty as ordered by Gallatin County 4-H management. Submission of online entry serves as agreement from exhibitor to comply with this statement: In the event of General and Department Special Rules, the Department Special Rules will govern. Big Sky Country State Fair, Montana State Extension, Gallatin County Fairgrounds and Gallatin County, MT, their employees, agents, board members, or volunteers thereof will assume no liability for injury, damage, loss, death or theft, sustained by person, property or livestock of any exhibitor, exhibitor's family or employees, concessionaire or spectator. Every animal and article upon the grounds shall be under the control of Big Sky Country State Fair and Gallatin County 4-H management. Management will put forth every effort to ensure the safety of articles after their arrival, but in no case will it be responsible for loss, theft, damages, livestock injury or death which may occur while in transit or during the time of exhibition.